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Top 10 Production Commodities - Queensland

Commodity description  Estimate % Qld

Tomatoes - Processing - Production (t) 779 89.6%

Capsicums (excluding chillies) - Outdoor - 
Production (kg)

16,694,236 52.6%

Tomatoes - Fresh market - Outdoor -  
Production (t)

29,503 49.5%

Beans (including french and runner) -  
Production (kg)

5,407,849 29.1%

Sugar cane - Cut for crushing - Production (t) 8,775,525 28.6%

Mangoes - Production (kg) 3,986,381 13.5%

Sorghum for grain - Production (t) 214,511 13.3%

Meat cattle - Total (no.) 1,084,733 9.7%

Cotton (non-irrigated) - Lint production (kg) 460,129 8.2%

Melons - Production (t) 6,955 7.1%

(ABS 2016a)

Top 10 Production Commodities - Australia

Commodity description  Estimate % Aust
Capsicums (excluding chillies) - Outdoor - 
Production (kg)

16,694,236 45.3%

Tomatoes - Fresh market - Outdoor -  
Production (t)

29,503 28.0%

Sugar cane - Cut for crushing - Production (t) 8,775,525 27.1%

Beans (including french and runner) -  
Production (kg)

5,407,849 15.9%

Mangoes - Production (kg) 3,986,381 10.2%

Sorghum for grain - Production (t) 214,511 9.7%

Meat cattle - Total (no.) 1,084,733 4.4%

Melons - Production (t) 6,955 2.6%

Cotton (non-irrigated) - Lint production (kg) 460,129 2.0%

Oilseeds - Other oilseeds - Production (t) (c) 1,326 1.8%

(ABS 2016a)

Top 10 Production Commodities by Gross Value $

Commodity description  Gross value ($)   
Beef cattle and calves 485,281,750.49 

Sugar cane - Cut for crushing 354,443,472.72 

Sorghum for grain 64,386,626.68 

Tomatoes - Fresh Market (outdoor and undercover) 58,640,881.89 

Capsicum - (excluding chillies) 37,469,442.64 

Beans (including french and runner) 25,650,321.66 

Mangoes 7,889,320.36 

Wheat for grain 6,204,926.11 

Other pulses 6,130,344.14 

Melons 5,572,716.14

(ABS 2016b)

Top 10 Production Commodities Gross Value - 
Queensland %
Commodity description  Gross value 

($) % Qld

Tomatoes - Processing 600,576 89.6%

Capsicum - (excluding chillies) 37,469,443 52.5%

Tomatoes - Fresh Market (outdoor and 
undercover)

58,640,882 48.1%

Beans (including french and runner) 25,650,322 29.1%

Sugar cane - Cut for crushing 354,443,473 28.6%

Mangoes 7,889,320 13.5%

Sorghum for grain 64,386,627 13.3%

Beef cattle and calves 485,281,750 9.6%

Melons 5,572,716 7.1%

Oilseeds - Other oilseeds 990,991 6.6%

(ABS 2016b)

Top 10 Production Commodities Gross Value - 
Australia %
Commodity description  Gross value 

($) % Aust

Capsicum - (excluding chillies) 37,469,443 32.6%

Sugar cane - Cut for crushing 354,443,473 27.2%

Beans (including french and runner) 25,650,322 20.6%

Tomatoes - Fresh Market (outdoor and 
undercover)

58,640,882 20.5%

Mangoes 7,889,320 9.9%

Sorghum for grain 64,386,627 9.7%

Beef cattle and calves 485,281,750 4.2%

Melons 5,572,716 2.6%

Tomatoes - Processing 600,576 2.3%

Oilseeds - Other oilseeds 990,991 1.8%

(ABS 2016b)

The farming population across MIW is an 
ageing one with the average age of farmers 
being 56 years (slightly below national 
average) and with this ageing population 
comes experience highlighted by the fact that 
the average MIW farmer has been involved in 
farming for 32 years. 

The Agriculture, Forestry and Fishing industry 
employs 3645 workers across the MIW region or 
4.66% of the region’s workforce.

A large portion of farming business in the MIW 
region are family based businesses with only 24.23% 

of MIW farm businesses employing permanent or 
ongoing staff. This increases slightly to 33.16% 
when we talk about MIW farm businesses that 

employ short-term or seasonal staff. 

MIW farmers source 77% of their income via 
agricultural production on their holding, with 

18% from off-farm employment or business 
activities. The on-farm income percentage is 

higher in MIW than the national rate of 74% 
and the state rate of 71%.
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Horticulture - Key Commodities
Commodity Description Gross value 

($) % Aust % Qld

Tomatoes - Fresh Market (outdoor and undercover) 58,640,881.89 20.5% 48.1%

Capsicum - (excluding chillies) 37,469,442.64 32.6% 52.5%

Beans (including french and runner) 25,650,321.66 20.6% 29.1%

Mangoes 7,889,320.36 9.9% 13.5%

Melons 5,572,716.14 2.6% 7.1%

Livestock processing
 Export cattle abattoirs
 Egg processors
 Pig abattoir
 Poultry abattoir 
Current agriculture
 Current poultry farms 
 Current piggeries
 Current cattle feedlots

Current annual horticulture
 Intensive horticulture
 Irrigated seasonal horticulture
 Seasonal horticulture
Current perennial
 Irrigated perennial horticulture 
 Perennial horticulture
Potential annual horticulture
Potential perennial horticulture
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Qld Aquaculture Industry (2014/15) - Production, ponded area & employment
Statistical Division Production 

(tonnes)  Ponded Area (ha)  Employment (FTE) Yield 
(tonnes per ha)

MIW 1254.3 62.5 85.5 20.07

Total Qld 8187.3 869.7 449.65 9.41

Ranking (out of 17 regions) 4 5 2 2

% Qld 15.32% 7.19% 19.01% 213.18%

 (Department of Agriculture and Fisheries Qld 2015) 

Current land based aquaculture




